1 DSEPRG2023_HSG800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
w
canada.dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
877.963.4966
Engineered Product
Reference Guide
BV3S/4S-Series

3DSEPRGBV3S_0825 877.963.4966 • canada.dixonvalve.com
BV3S/4S-Series Multi-Port Sanitary
Ball Valve Part Number Key
Example: BV3SVTF050C-A
Valve
Style
Seat
Material
Ball
Configuration Port Size Size Connections Handle Surface
Finish
BV3S V T F 050 C - A
Valve Style Code
3-way BV3S
4-way BV4S
Seat Material Code
Virgin PTFE V
15% glass reinforced PTFE G
25% carbon reinforced PTFE C
50% stainless steel
reinforced PTFE S
Ultra high molecular
weight polyethylene U
Ball Configuration Code
T Port T
L Port L
Port Size Code
Full port F
Reduced port (4" only)1 R
Size Code
1/2" 050
3/4" 075
1" 100
1-1/2" 150
2" 200
2-1/2" 250
3" 300
4" 400
Connections Code
Clamp (standard) C
Weld B
Female I-Line F
Male I-Line M
Threaded Bevel T
Plain Bevel with Nut P
Q-Line Q
John Perry Plain with Nut J
John Perry Threaded H
Handle Code
90° manual handle (standard) A
180° manual handle B
Surface Finish Code
32 Ra I.D. blank
25 Ra I.D. -2
20 Ra I.D. -1
15 Ra I.D. -4
10 Ra I.D. -7
BV3S/4S-Series
BV3S/4S-Series Multi-Port Sanitary Ball Valve - Part Number Key
1Reduced port size is 3.15".
4 877.963.4966 • canada.dixonvalve.com
BV3S/4S-Series
BV3S/4S-Series Actuated Ball Valve - Part Number Key
BV3/4S-Series Actuated Ball Valve
Part Number Key
Example: 3CLV50CA100XX10
Valve Style Seat Material Size Connections Surface Finish
3CL V 50 C A
Valve Style Code
3-Way L-Port 3CL
3-Way T-Port 3CT
4-Way L-Port 4CL
4-Way T-Port 4CT
Seat Material Code
Virgin PTFE V
RTFE (15% glass
reinforced PTFE) G
25% carbon reinforced PTFE C
50% stainless steel
reinforced PTFE S
UHMW U
Size Code
1/2" 50
3/4" 75
1" 10
1-1/2" 15
2" 20
2-1/2" 25
3" 30
4" 40
Connections Code
Clamp C
Weld B
Female I-Line F
Male I-Line M
Threaded Bevel T
Plain Bevel with Nut P
Q-Line Q
Female NPT 1
Flange K
Surface Finish Code
32 Ra A
25 Ra B
20 Ra C
15 Ra D
10 Ra E
32 Ra with K22 kolstering
treatment F
Continue number
selection by
following column
1 or 2 on page 5.
DSEPRGBV3S_0825
5877.963.4966 • canada.dixonvalve.com
BV3S/4S-Series
BV3S/4S-Series Actuated Ball Valve - Part Number Key
1. Pneumatic Actuator, Spring Return Manual Handle, or Manual
Handle with Feedback 2. Electric Actuator
Actuator Feedback Control Flow Path Actuator Voltage Option 1 Option 2 Flow Path
1 00 XX 10 E B 1 1 12
Actuator Code Actuator Code
Aluminum spring return pneumatic rack and pinion 1 Electric E